ZONE
SENSING
industrial
At Stanpro, we put safety along with
maximized return on investment for
our customers and end users at the
forefront of our emergency lighting
product development strategy. Our

Complies to the Winnipeg  by-law No. 77/2015
Complies to the Alberta Electrical Safety Bulletin 10-2017 CEC-046
ORDERING GUIDE
DESCRIPTION
The SLZC2 series is the latest generation of zone sensing control units. It’s
designed to monitor electrical circuits at various voltages (120VAC, 277VAC,
and 347VAC). The SLZC2 will automatically trigger emergency lighting
operation upon loss of AC current.
With the SLZC2, emergency lighting will come on if a zone monitored loses
power (triggering emergency lighting specific to that zone).
The unit comes standard with zone test switch and zone pilot lights, for easy
monitoring and testing.  It is also compatible with Stanpro autotest battery
units. This new design is clear and simple to install.
CIRCUITRY
- Up to 6 circuits monitored (inputs) per cabinet
- AC or DC outputs
- Up to 6 outputs
- 120/277/347 VAC input
- 120/277/347 VAC output
- Zone pilot lights are standard
- Zone test switch are standard
- Compatible with Stanpro’s automatic-testing, self-diagnostic boards
- Clearly identified terminal blocks with high gauge caliber, for easy wiring
MECHANICAL
- Rugged steel cabinet with ultraguard rust-coating
- 24 knockouts for easy installation
- Pivoting door
- Keyhole mounting slots stamped into back of cabinet
- Built and assembled in Canada
- Grey powder coat finish standard, other finishes and colors optional
APPROVAL
- CSA Certified to C22.2 #141-15
COMPLIANCE
- Meets requirements of ICES-005
TECHNICAL DRAWINGS
Series  # of monitored circuits (?c) Relay Control Output (?O) Current Color Program1
SLZC2 _C  (Between 1 and 6) _O (Between 1 and 6 - no more than #C AC
DC
GY- Grey (Standard)
BK- Black
WH- White
To be completed
by a Stanpro
representative1
SLZC2
1 Complete the quiz and submit it to your customer service representative for proper configuration
17
.8
6"
(4
53
.5
 m
m
)
4.36"
(110.7 mm)
13.133"
(333.59 mm)
005
ICES
Project:
Contractor:
1110
AC OUTPUT WIRING DIAGRAM DC OUTPUT WIRING DIAGRAM
AC OUTPUT
WIRING DIAGRAM
DC OUTPUT
WIRING DIAGRAM
BATTERY UNIT
OF ZONE X
TBAC1 TBAC2 TBAC3 TBAC4 TBAC5 TBAC6
B1 B2 B3 B4 B5 B6 B7 B8 B9 B10 B11 B12 B13 B14 B15 B16 B17 B18